

SC 425-2023
STATE Vs. SUNNY@Faisal
FIR No. 648 /2022
(Sultan Puri)

21.07.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Jitender
Kaushik.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.
However, record reveals that supplementary charge sheet
alongwith FSL result still not received. As the case property has
been sent to FSL and sanction has not been received yet, charge
cannot be farmed till receipt of FSL result.

Issue court notice to IO to appear and file
supplementary charge sheet alongwith FSL result on the next
date of hearing.

List on 12.09.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/21.07.2023