

1 SC 425/2023
STATE Vs. SUNNY@Faisal
648 /2022 (Sultan Puri)

12.09.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person along with Ld. Counsel.

Prima facie, charges u/s 307/34 of IPC and u/s 25 of Arms Act are made out. According to which accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

IO is seeking some more time to file the supplementary charge-sheet.

Perused the request. Time is granted.

PWs be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **27.02.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.09.2023