

14 SC 425/2023
STATE Vs. SUNNY@Faisal
648 /2022 (Sultan Puri)

27.02.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunny @ Faisal in person with Ld. Counsel, Sh.
Vijay Malik.
Complainant Harish in person.

Complainant Harish states that he is not feeling well today
and unable to depose today, therefore, seeking adjournment.

No other witness is present today.

Heard. At the request of complainant, adjourned. **PW**

Complainant Harish be summoned again for NDOH.

Let other PWs be also summoned for NDOH.

List for **01.08.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.02.2024