

SC 425-2023
STATE Vs. SUNNY@Faisal
FIR No. 648 /2022
(Sultan Puri)

01.08.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Jagminder, Sh. Jitender Kaushik and Ms.
Sulochana Malik, ld. Counsels for accused.

It is submitted that accused has been arrested in case
FIR No. 211/2024, PS Aman Vihar and presently lodged at Tihar
Jail.

PW Harish is also absent despite service of
summons through whatsapp.

Issue production warrants of accused Sunny to Jail
Superintendent concerned for the next date of hearing. It be
mentioned in the warrants that accused Sunny is on bail in this
case and need not to be retained in custody for the purpose of
production only in this case, if otherwise released in other cases.

Witnesses be summoned again for the next date of
hearing.

List for PE on 06.12.2024.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/01.08.2024