

SC 425-2023
STATE Vs. SUNNY@Faisal
FIR No. 648 /2022
(Sultan Puri)

06.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Vijay Pratap, ld. Counsel for accused appeared in the morning but is not present in the Court at present.
Complainant Harish in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Manish Kumar.

Accused has been lodged in Tihar Jail in case FIR No. 211/2024, PS Aman Vihar and the production warrants were issued on the last date to the Superintendent of Tihar Jail to produce the accused but accused has not been produced by the Tihar Jail authorities. Notice be again issued to Superintendent of Tihar Jail to produce the accused on the next date of hearing and also to file the reply for not complying with the last order.

Be liste on 22.05.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.12.2024